1
dc2438af
DEMO MANUAL DC2438A
Description
LTM2894
7.5kVRMS Isolated USB
Data Transceiver
Demonstration circuit 2438A is an isolated USB data

3
dc2438af
DEMO MANUAL DC2438A
Quick start proceDure
Figure 3. Layer 1 Top Layer
Figure 4. Layer 2 Bottom Layer
4
dc2438af
DEMO MANUAL DC2438A
parts list
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 U1 IC, LTM2894IY LINEAR LTM2894IY#PBF
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
2 1 C1 Cap, Tantalum 4.7μF 10% 2312 50V AVX TAJC475K050RNJ
3 1 C2 Cap, Ceramic 180pF 5% 0603 100V C0G AVX 06031A181JAT2A
4 2 C3, C6 Cap, Ceramic 4.7µF 10% 1210 50V X7R AVX 12105C475KAT2A
5 2 C4, C5 Cap, Ceramic 47pF 5% 0603 100V C0G AVX 06031A470JAT2A
6 1 C7 Cap, Ceramic 22nF 10% 0603 25V X7R AVX 06033C223KAT2A
7 1 C8 Cap, Ceramic 1nF 10% 0603 50V X7R AVX 06035C102KAT2A
8 1 C9 Cap, Ceramic 10nF 10% 0603 50V X7R AVX 06035C103KAT2A
9 1 C10 Cap, Ceramic 10µF 10% 0805 10V X7R Murata GRM21BR71A106KE51L
10 4 D1 to D4 Diode, Schottky, 80V 500mA SOD123 Diodes Inc. MBR0580S1-7
11 1 J1 USB RECEPTACLE TYPE B Wurth Elektronik 61400416121
12 1 J2 USB RECEPTACLE TYPE A Wurth Elektronik 61400416021
13 4 JP1 to JP4 Header, Loop 1x2 0.2˝ Aavid 125700D00000G
14 1 L1 Inducotr, 10µH 1008 0.5Ω 0.25A Wurth Elektronik 74479888310
15 3 R1, R6, R7 Resistor, 100kΩ 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
16 1 R2 Resistor, 464kΩ 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603464KFKEA
17 1 R3 Resistor, 28kΩ 1% 0603  Vishay CRCW060328K0FKEA
18 1 R4 Resistor, 49.9kΩ 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW060349K9FKEA
19 1 R5 Resistor, 39Ω 1% 0805 Vishay CRCW080539R0FKEA
20 2 R8, R9 Resistor, 249Ω 1% 0805 Vishay CRCW0805249RFKEA
21 1 TR1 Transformer, 2.5kV 1:1.1 Wurth Elektronik 760390012
22 1 TR2 Transformer, 5kV 1:1.7 Wurth Elektronik 750313769
23 1 U2 IC, 1A, 1MHz, Push-Pull DC-DC Driver LINEAR LT3999IMSE#PBF
24 1 U3 IC, 45V VIN, Low Noise, 500mA LDO LINEAR LT3065IDD-5#PBF